
MoGEA 
 
Tentative Exam Session Schedule 

Monday, January 8, 12 – 7 PM Saturday, March 3, 8 AM – 1:30 PM 

Tuesday, January 9, 12 – 7 PM Monday, March 26, 10 AM – 7 PM 

Wednesday, January 10, 12 – 7 PM Tuesday, March 27, 1 PM – 7 PM 

Thursday, January 11, 12 – 7 PM Wednesday, March 28, 10 AM – 7 PM 

Monday, January 22, 10 AM – 7 PM Thursday, March 29, 11:30 AM – 4 PM 

Tuesday, January 23, 10 AM – 7 PM Monday, April 9, 10 AM – 7 PM 

Wednesday, January 24, 10 AM – 7 PM Tuesday, April 10, 10 AM – 7 PM 

Thursday, January 25, 10 AM – 7 PM Wednesday, April 11, 10 AM – 7 PM 

Saturday, February 3, 8 AM – 1:30 PM Thursday, April 12, 10 AM – 5 PM 

Monday, February 5, 10 AM – 7 PM Monday, April 23, 10 AM – 5 PM 

Tuesday, February 6, 10 AM – 7 PM Tuesday, April 24, 10 AM – 5 PM 

Wednesday, February 7, 10 AM – 7 PM Wednesday, April 25, 10 AM – 5 PM 

Thursday, February 8 , 10 AM – 7 PM Thursday, April 25, 10 AM – 5 PM 

 
Costs 
Registration 
Register for the MoGEA online at http://www.mo.nesinc.com/.  The registration process includes payment for the exam subtests, 
currently $49 for 4 subtest block or $25 per individual subtest. 
 
Sitting Fee 
In addition to the exam fees paid to MoGEA at registration ($49 per 4 subtest block; $25 per individual subtest), a sitting fee of $5 
per subtest is due to Northwest BEFORE  your test day.  After scheduling your testing session you will receive an email from 
Elizabeth Mason or the Northwest Assessment Office with a link to pay the sitting fee.  THIS SHOULD BE COMPLETED BEFORE YOUR 
TESTING DAY. 
 
Taking The Exams 
Check-In 
The MoGEA test check-in will be in Garrett-Strong 1930.   
 
What to Bring 

• Government-issued photo ID (Student ID will NOT be accepted as government-issued photo ID) 
What NOT to Bring 
The following are prohibited at the test site: 

• Smoking and the use of all tobacco products 

• Visitors, including relatives, children, and friends 

• Weapons of any kind 
Additionally, any personal items that you bring to the test site must be stored in a bin outside of the testing room during the test.  It 
is best if you do not bring personal items to the testing center.  This includes jewelry, watches, wallets, and purses in addition to 
the following items, which are considered to be prohibited aids: 

• Cell phones 

• Electronic communication devices, visual or audio recording or listening devices, or any device with an on/off option, 
including, but not limited to, MP3 players, PDAs, pagers, computers, CDs, removable storage devices, calculator watches, 
clocks or watches with alarms, spellcheckers, etc. 

• Calculators and calculator manuals (calculators are automatically provided for tests that allow them) 

• Handwritten or printed materials, such as dictionaries, notebooks, scratch paper, textbooks, etc. 

• Packages and bags of any kind, such as backpacks, briefcases, etc. 

• Hats or headwear, except for those being worn for religious or medical purposes 

• Unauthorized aids, such as slide rules, rulers, translation aids, highlighters, etc. 
 
Questions regarding registration or available sessions?   
Contact Beth Mason, Assessment Office Manager at bmason@nwmissouri.edu 

http://www.mo.nesinc.com/

